

## THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BIRCH HILLS NO. 460 AND THE TOWN OF BIRCH HILLS

## JOINTLY ADVERTISE FOR SALE

1990 Grumman Pumper Truck
To be sold "AS IS"
SEALED TENDER Deadline—12 noon April 10, 2023

\*\*The RM of Birch Hills and Town of Birch Hills reserve the right to themselves to award the tender to any of the submitted tenders and that not necessarily the highest bid, or any bid shall be accepted.\*\*

Successful bidder will have 30 days to provide payment for the purchase.

For more information contact:

the RM Office at 306-749-2233 - OR - the Town Office at 306-749-2232

**Sealed Tenders to be submitted to:** 

RM of Birch Hills No. 460 - OR - Town of Birch Hills

Box 369 Box 206

279 Bellamy Avenue 126 McCallum Avenue

Birch Hills, SK S0J 0G0 Birch Hills, SK S0J 0G0

Dated March 1, 2023